

Ohio Historic Preservation Tax Credit - Round 18 Applications							
Project Name	Project Number	City	Final Score	Tax Credit	Jurisdiction Points	Score Total	Aggregate Tax Credit Value
Wayne Agency Building	FY17082	Cuyahoga Falls	73	\$164,000.00	7	80	\$164,000
Trinity Cathedral Church Home (Mather Hall)	FY17064	Cleveland	78	\$249,999.00		78	\$413,999
Coleman-Allen Building	FY17090	Troy	72	\$107,000.00	5	77	\$520,999
1731 Elm Street	FY17057	Cincinnati	75	\$249,000.00		75	\$769,999
East Boulevard Apartment House	FY17054	Cleveland	75	\$155,000.00		75	\$924,999
115-117 S. Main Street (Little Nashville)	FY17081	Urbana	74	\$31,250.00	0	74	\$956,249
Niehoff Flats	FY17092	Cincinnati	73	\$135,800.00		73	\$1,092,049
1500 E. 5th St.	FY17085	Dayton	73	\$48,600.00		73	\$1,140,649
1815 Elm Street	FY17058	Cincinnati	71	\$186,000.00		71	\$1,326,649
1900 Vine Street	FY17060	Cincinnati	71	\$249,000.00		71	\$1,575,649
Whitelaw Building	FY17068	Akron	70	\$249,999.00		70	\$1,825,648
1902-1904 Vine Street	FY17061	Cincinnati	70	\$250,000.00		70	\$2,075,648
53 E. Clifton Avenue	FY17059	Cincinnati	67	\$194,000.00		67	\$2,269,648
620-622 Vine Street	FY17075	Cincinnati	67	\$249,000.00		67	\$2,518,648
Engine House No. 6	FY17087	Columbus	67	\$250,000.00		67	\$2,768,648
172 South Main	FY17065	Akron	66	\$249,999.00		66	\$3,018,647
Kelley Hardware-Odd Fellows Hall	FY17047	Hayesville	64	\$93,832.50	2	66	\$3,112,480
Standard Savings Bank	FY17067	Akron	65	\$249,999.00		65	\$3,362,479
Total Small Projects Funded =							\$3,362,479
Liberty Textiles Building	FY17084	Cleveland	83	\$1,996,492.00	11	94	\$1,996,492
The Potter Davis Building	FY17072	Cambridge	82	\$713,489.00	4	86	\$2,709,981
S. Metzger Produce Building	FY17051	Toledo	73	\$609,065.00	10	83	\$3,319,046
Villa San Bernardo	FY17055	Bedford	77	\$1,999,990.00	5	82	\$5,319,036
126 E. 6th Street	FY17089	Cincinnati	82	\$1,992,000.00		82	\$7,311,036
Price Hill Masonic Lodge	FY17056	Cincinnati	82	\$1,900,000.00		82	\$9,211,036
3101 Euclid Avenue Building	FY17046	Cleveland	82	\$1,392,500.00		82	\$10,603,536
Total Intermediate Projects Funded =							\$10,603,536
Packard Apartments	FY17074	Warren	79	\$810,000.00	2	81	\$11,413,536
Home Building Association Bank	FY17049	Newark	75	\$1,027,000.00	6	81	\$12,440,536
Edward Wren Company Building	FY17071	Springfield	74	\$2,000,000.00	7	81	\$14,440,536
Grossman Paper Box Company	FY17073	Cleveland	80	\$1,189,913.00		80	\$15,630,449
The Foundry Equipment Co. Complex	FY17079	Cleveland	79	\$1,878,000.00		79	\$17,508,449
The Whitworth Building	FY17077	Sandusky	75	\$210,000.00	4	79	\$17,718,449
Commodore	FY17088	Dayton	78	\$655,000.00		78	\$18,373,449
France Hall, Heidelberg University	FY17091	Tiffin	76	\$1,662,000.00	2	78	\$20,035,449
Central School	FY17063	Amherst	76	\$1,993,243.00	1	77	\$22,028,692
Palace Theatre	FY17080	Columbus	72	\$1,655,159.00		72	\$23,683,851
Total General Projects Funded =							\$21,011,840.00
Dayton Arcade-Fourth Street	FY17070	Dayton	89	\$5,000,000.00	7	96	\$5,000,000.00
Cincinnati Union Terminal	FY17053	Cincinnati	83	\$5,000,000.00	11	94	\$10,000,000.00
The Landmark Project	FY17066	Akron	78	\$4,283,381.00	11	89	\$14,283,381.00
NASA Lewis Research Center-Development Engineering Building & Annex	FY17076	Fairview Park	83	\$4,500,000.00	5	88	\$18,783,381.00
34 Building *	FY17050	Columbus	74	\$2,228,459.00	10	84	\$21,011,840.00
Traction Company Building	FY17045	Cincinnati	80	\$4,206,917.00		80	\$25,218,757.00
Duttenhofer Building	FY17083	Cincinnati	79	\$2,720,000.00		79	\$27,938,757.00
Illuminating Building	FY17062	Cleveland	79	\$4,000,000.00		79	\$31,938,757.00
Meiner Rosco Columbia	FY17048	Cincinnati	77	\$3,750,000.00		77	\$35,688,757.00
First National Bank Building	FY17086	Cincinnati	76	\$5,000,000.00		76	\$40,688,757.00
Terminal Tower of Union Terminal Group	FY17078	Cleveland	74	\$5,000,000.00		74	\$45,688,757.00
Fenway Hall (aka Fenway Manor Apartments)	FY17069	Cleveland	62	\$2,000,000.00		62	\$47,688,757.00
Total General Projects Funded =							\$ 21,011,840.00

* Funding for the 34 Building project represents a partial funding of the application's tax credit request